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April 18, 2025 

 

 

VIA E-MAIL 

 

Honorable Mark A. Hoyer 

Honorable Charece Z. Collins 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

301 5th Avenue, Suite 220 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

 

 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc.-Gas Division 

 Docket Nos. R-2024-3052716 

 

Dear Judges Hoyer and Collins: 

 

Please be advised that the UGI Industrial Intervenors ("UGIII") will not be submitting Direct Testimony in the 

above-referenced proceeding.  UGIII also reserves the right, however, to submit Rebuttal Testimony in response 

to issues raised in other parties' Direct Testimony.   

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being duly served via 

email.  Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

 

 
Charis Mincavage 

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

 

Counsel to UGI Industrial Intervenors 

 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing) 

 Certificate of Service 

 

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by 

a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL 

 

Michael Swerling, Esq. 

Lindsay Berkstresser, Esq. 

UGI Utilities, Inc. 

500 North Gulph Road 

King of Prussia, PA  19406 

swerlingm@ugicorp.com 

berkstresserl@ugicorp.com  

 

Garrett P. Lent, Esq. 

David MacGregor, Esq. 

Post & Schell, P.C. 

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

glent@postschell.com 

dmacgregor@postschell.com 

 

Devin T. Ryan, Esq. 

Alice A. Wade, Esq. 

Post & Schell, P.C. 

One Oxford Centre 

301 Grant Street, Suite 3010 

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

dryan@postschell.com 

alice.wade@postschell.com 

 

Scott B. Granger, Esq. 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

sgranger@pa.gov 

 

Christy Appleby, Esq. 

Jacob Guthrie, Esq. 

Katie Kennedy, Esq. 

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street 

5th Floor, Forum Place 

Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 

cappleby@paoca.org 

jguthrie@paoca.org 

kkennedy@paoca.org 

dlawrence@paoca.org  

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq. 

Nazaarah Sabree 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

300 North Second Street, Suite 202 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

sgray@pa.gov 

relyttle@pa.gov 

ra-sba@pa.gov  

 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 

HMS Legal LLP 

501 Corporate Circle, Suite 302 

Harrisburg, PA  17110 

tsstewart@hmslegal.com 

Counsel for RESA/Shipley Choice, LLC 

 

Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 

John W. Sweet, Esq. 

Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA  17102 

pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 

Counsel to CAUSE-PA 

 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 

1460Wyoming Avenue 

Forty Fort, PA  18704 

jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 

Counsel to Commission on Economic 

Opportunity  

 

Mark E. Belland, Esq. 

O'Brien Belland & Bushinsky LLC 

509 S. Lenola Road, Building 6 

Moorestown, NJ  08057 

mbelland@obbblaw.com 

Counsel to IBEW Local 777 
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Barbara Menichini 

198 Carroll Street 

Pittston, PA 18640 

bmenichin@aol.com 

 

Thomas J. Nagies 

236 S. West Street 

Carlisle, PA 17013 

Thomasnagies89@gmail.com 

 

Rachel Warden 

234 Marshall St 

Perkasie, PA 18944 

rayrayfay@gmail.com 

 

Scott M. Ferrin 

11 Oak Road 

White Haven, PA 18661 

ferrins@verizon.net 

 

Steven W. Miller 

6233 Pond View Drive 

Birdsboro, PA 19508 

Swmiller21@gmail.com 

 

Joseph Kubas 

3427 Logan Street 

Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Discojoevegas@yahoo.com 

 

Adam Walter 

1215 Balthaser St 

Harrisburg, PA 17112 

Adam.walter77@gmail.com 

 

Ben Noel 

808 Lightfoot Drive 

Lancaster, PA 17602 

benoel@comcast.net 

 

Sarah Topper 

442 Scott Ave 

Waynesboro, PA 17268 

sarahehawker@yahoo.com 

 

Matthew Odenthal 

209 Cool Creek Way 

Lancaster, PA  17602 

mwo13@yahoo.com 

Carmen Campbell 

203 Endlich Avenue 

Reading, Pan 19606 

cecamp1010@yahoo.com  

 

Dawn Quinones 

1443 Cornell Street 

Scranton PA 18504 

dawncaira@gmail.com  

 

Joann Pilvelis 

106 2nd Avenues 

Kingston PA 18704 

joannpilvelis@gmail.com 

 

Morgan L Bigelow Esq. 

Lubin Enoch & Bustamante Pc 

349 North 4th Avenue 

Phoenix AZ 85003 

morgan@leblawyers.com 

nick@leblawyers.com 

Counsel to Intervenor IBEW Local 777 

 

Stephanie Altieri Fisher 

579 Catasauqua Ave 

Whitehall PA 18052 

safisher1221@gmail.com 

 

Maricela Everitt 

64 Cranberry Terrace 

Duryea PA 18642 

maricela.everitt@gmail.com 

 

Elaine Barnick 

1250 Sioux Street 

Fountain Hill PA 18015-4450 

elainerlgb@gmail.com 

 

Jon Mckinnis 

29 West Locust Street 

Oxford PA 19363 

jon.mckinnis@gmail.com 

 

David Chaump 

1006 Ledgeview Drive 

West Pittston PA 18643 

chaumper@msn.com 
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Natalie Wolfel 

3030 North 2nd Street 

Whitehall PA 18052 

nwolfelnatalie71@gmail.com 

 

Timothy Pyles Sr 

131 South 4th Street 

Lebanon PA 17042 

tmjp@verizon.net 

 

Cruzmaria Gonzalez 

233 Iron Street 

Lehighton PA 18235 

grandmacucha233@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Charis Mincavage 

 

Counsel to UGI Industrial Intervenors 

 

Dated this 18th day of April, 2025, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
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